
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4190
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
CAPACITY OF COACH REPARING WORKSHOP AT RANIGUNTA
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the coach repairing workshop at Ranigunta near Tirupati is working at its full capacity;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to utilise its full capacity?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The shop has been built for giving an ultimate periodic overhauling (POH) outturn of 200 Units of coaches per month. But, based on current arising, staffing has been done to give a POH outturn of 80 coach units a month and this capacity is being fully utilised.

(c) With the overall increase in BG coach holding on Indian Railways, the outturn of coaches from this shop will be increased gradually in order to achieve the ultimate POH capacity of the shop.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

